

Court No. - 71

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 25155 of 2024

Applicant :- Ankit

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Abhay Pratap Singh,Indrajeet Chaurasia

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Amarjeet Choudhary,G.A.

Hon'ble Rajeev Misra,J.

1. Case called out in revised list. No one appears on behalf of applicant to press this application.
2. Learned A.G.A. for State-opposite party-1 is present.
3. In view of letter dated 10.02.2025, circulated by the High Court Bar Association, Allahabad, requesting therein that no adverse order be passed, the hearing of present application is adjourned.
4. Matter shall re-appear as fresh on 28.02.2025.

Order Date :- 11.2.2025

YK