



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 25155 of 2024

Ankit

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Abhay Pratap Singh, Indrajeet Chaurasia, Sunil Kumar Dwivedi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Amarjeet Choudhary, G.A., Vidya Sagar Dwivedi

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Sri Sunil Kumar Dwivedi, learned counsel for the accused/applicant and hands up the supplementary affidavit annexing the certified copies of verified compromise entered into between the parties.
2. Sri Abhishek Dwivedi, learned counsel holding the brief appeared for the opposite party no.2 and admits the factum of compromise and its verification before the trial court.
3. Office to issue reminder to the trial court for sending the verified compromise.
4. List on 24.02.2026.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

January 21, 2026
Abhishek Sri.