



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 25155 of 2024

Ankit

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Abhay Pratap Singh, Indrajeet Chaurasia, Sunil Kumar Dwivedi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Amarjeet Choudhary, G.A., Vidya Sagar Dwivedi

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Sri Sunil Kumar Dwivedi, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Saurabh Kumar, learned advocate, holding the brief, appears for the opposite party no.2 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. The copy of verified compromise has not been sent to this Court by the trial court.
3. Office to issue reminder.
4. List on 08.04.2026.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

March 18, 2026

Shivangi